

## 501(c) (3) Regulations

As a 501(c) (3) organization, LifeLong Learning must meet the requirements of both the PebbleCreek HOA, its own Articles of Association and ByLaws, and all other laws and regulations governing such organizations.

## **Leadership Committee (Board of Directors)**

Membership on the Leadership Committee (Board of Directors) is determined by the LLL By-Laws. Only one spouse or significant other per household may serve on the LifeLong Learning at PebbleCreek Leadership Committee (Board of Directors).

## **LifeLong Learning Volunteer Meetings**

A minimum of two meetings of the full team will be held each year: one in the late Fall, which will be considered a "Special Meeting" of members called by the President/co-Presidents, and one following the last Monday Morning lecture, which will be the LifeLong Learning Annual Meeting.

Approved by the Board of Directors on 2/17/17